All properties are subject to conditions referred to in Deed No.159 dated 8 March
1916.
Notarial Deed of Abandonment of Mineral Rights No. 32/74 dated 24 June 1974.
Removal of Reservation of Trading Rights (Tati Company Ltd.) Act. No. 26/79.

Sold For: P312 000 (Three hundred and twelve thousand Pula)
Shareholders: SAM ESTATES LAND COMPANY

Tati Company Limited 1 Share 24 Oct. 1988
Sam Estates Holdings 99 Shares 24 Oct. 1988

Shareholders: SAM ESTATES HOLDINGS
Hermanus Christoffel du Plessis 51 Shares 24 Oct. 1988
Tati Company Limited 49 Shares 24 Oct.